Minutes of the **Youth Advisory Council** held on **March 9, 2023** in person at the Culver City Room and via TEAMS at 5:51 p.m. with the following in attendance:

PRESENT:

Member
Member
A. Nagaruru
A. Langill
Lethbridge School District 51 Representative
A. Dang
L. Boh
Member
J. Fraser
Member
P. Patel

OTHERS:

Legislative Services Assistant S. Parsonage

ABSENT:

University of Lethbridge Students Union S. Scott

Note: Members attended remotely pursuant to Section 199(1) of the Municipal Government Act, R.S.A. 2000, c. M-26.

The meeting was called to Order at 5:51p.m.

1. Welcome

Nominations for Chair and Vice-Chair

Nomination for Amanda Dang, and Andrew Langill as Chair.

Amanda accepted the nomination and was proclaimed Chair of Youth Advisory Council by vote.

Nomination for Andrew Langill, and Jaxx Fraser as Vice-Chair.

Andrew accepted the nomination and was proclaimed Vice-Chair of Youth Advisory Council by vote.

A. Dang assumed the chair.

2. Acknowledgement Statement

3. Approval of the Agenda: March 9, 2023

Moved by: A. Langill

THAT the agenda of the March 9, 2023 Youth Advisory Council Meeting be approved.

APPROVED BY GENERAL CONSENT

4. Approval of Minutes: January 19, 2023

Moved by: J. Fraser

That the minutes of the January 19, 2023 Youth Advisory Council Meeting be approved.

APPROVED BY GENERAL CONSENT

5. Agenda Items

5.1. Strategic Plan Review

5.1.1. Subcommittee's for Strategic Planning

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Youth Advisory Council form a Youth Survey Subcommittee with A. Nagaruru, A. Dang, L. Boh and A. Langill as members, and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Youth Advisory Council form a Website and Social Media Review Subcommittee with J. Fraser, A. Dang and P. Patel as members.

Moved by: A. Langill

APPROVED BY GENERAL CONSENT

5.1.2. Website and Social Media Review with Recommended Changes

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Website and Social Media Review Subcommittee conduct a review of the website, social media accounts, and documentation and provide recommended updates by the April 20, 2023 meeting of the Youth Advisory Council.

Moved by: A. Langill

5.1.3. Outline of Youth Survey

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Youth Survey Subcommittee provide an outline of the Youth Survey to the April 20, 2023 meeting of the Youth Advisory Council.

Moved by: J. Fraser

APPROVED BY GENERAL CONSENT

6. Roundtable

7. Next Meetings

Regular Meeting – April 20, 2023

8. Adjournment

The meeting was adjourned at 6:55p.m.

APPROVED BY GENERAL CONSENT